

APPLICATION FOR APPEAL

RECEIVED NOV 29 2012

CITY CLERK

Saint Paul City Clerk

310 City Hall, 15 W. Kellogg Blvd. Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102 Telephone: (651) 266-8560

The	City	Clerk	needs	the	follo	wing	to	process	your	appeal:
-			NO-CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO					2	-	

- \$25 filing fee payable to the City of Saint Paul (if cash: receipt number____)
- Copy of the City-issued orders or letter which are being appealed
- Attachments you may wish to include
- ★ This appeal form completed
- Walk-In OR | Mail-In

YOUR HEARING Date and Time:					
Tuesday,_	DEC. 4TH				
Time	2.30 p.m.				
Location of Hearing:					
Room 330 City Hall/Courthouse					

\$ 300 G

Address Being Appealed:

Number & Street: 1033 Arcade	St. City: Salat Paul	State: MN Zip: 55106
Appellant/Applicant: Brian + Sabrine	Reed Email there	cols10e yuhoo.com
Phone Numbers: Business		717-737-8759
Signature: 3 PML		
Name of Owner (if other than Appellant):		
Address (if not Appellant's):		
Phone Numbers: Business	Residence	_ Cell
What Is Pains Annualed	and Why?	

What Is Being Appealed and Why? Attachments Are Acceptable

 Vacate Order/Condemnation/	
Vacate Order/Condemnation/ Revocation of Fire C of O	We are appealing the secont b.
Summary/Vehicle Abatement	registration because we had been
Fire C of O Deficiency List	exertting asked by the inspector
Fire C of O: Only Egress Windows	lift the condemnation and had
Code Enforcement Correction Notice	electrical permit. We had close
Vacant Building Registration	worth of work done + when
 Oth	

Other

ealled the inspector to let him know it

was going to take longer because the couldn't

find punction box in the wall he took it

as we couldn't complete the work + put

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS

Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcement

CITY OF SAINT PAUL
Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

Nuisance Building Code Enforcement 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 65 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806 65

651-266-8989 651-266-1919 www.stpaul.gov/dsi

November 20, 2012

Sabrina Reed/Brian Reed 1033 Arcade St Saint Paul MN 55106-3203

VACANT BUILDING REGISTRATION NOTICE

The premises at 1033 ARCADE ST

has been inspected and found to meet the legal definition of a Vacant Building as described in Saint Paul Legislative Code, Chapter 43. You are required to register this building with the Department of Safety and Inspections, Vacant Buildings Division, by filling out and returning the registration form provided with this letter. You are also required to pay the annual Vacant Building Registration Fee of \$1,100.00 The fee is due upon receipt of this letter and must be paid no later than thirty (30) days from the date of this letter, as required in Saint Paul Legislative Code Chapter 43. If this building is vacant due to a fire, complete the enclosed registration form and return it to this office within 30 days.

Please return the enclosed registration form along with your payment by December 20, 2012.

Do not mail cash.

If you wish to pay in person, you may do so from 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday at:

DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806

You may file an appeal to this fee or registration requirements by contacting the Office of the City Clerk at (651) 266-8688. Any appeal of this fee must be made within ten (10) days of the date of this notice.

If the registration fee is not received in this office within 45 days of the date of this letter the full amount owed will be assessed to, and collected with, the taxes for this property as permitted by Saint Paul Legislative Code Chapter 43.

The Code Enforcement Officer has notified the Building Inspection And Design Section that this property meets the legal definition of a registered vacant building and in accordance with Legislative Code Chapter 33, no permits (except demolition, wrecking and removal permits) will be issued until the requirements of all applicable ordinances are fulfilled.

All category 2 and category 3 vacant buildings must be winterized with gas and water services shut off or, alternately, an excess flow gas valve must be installed in the dwelling, within sixty (60) days of the date of this Notice.

WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL IS REQUIRED BEFORE A CATEGORY 2 OR CATEGORY 3 VACANT BUILDING CAN BE OCCUPIED OR SOLD.

- Category 2: Requirements include: 1. register/re-register the building, 2. pay outstanding fee(s), 3. obtain a code compliance report, 4. submit for approval a rehab cost estimate from a licensed contractor and a schedule for completion of all code compliance work, 5. submit proof of financial responsibility acceptable to the City, and 6. obtain Zoning approval of the proposed use.
- Category 3: All requirements listed for Category 2 vacant buildings, AND obtain a Certificate of Occupancy OR Certificate of Code Compliance prior to the sale of the building.

If the use of this building meets the definition of a nonconforming use by the Zoning Code then the use will lose its nonconforming status 365 days from the date the building was declared vacant.

You must contact the Enforcement officer, Matt Dornfeld, at 651-266-1902 to find out what must be done before this building can be legally reoccupied.

The Enforcement Officer may declare this building(s) to constitute a Nuisance Building subject to demolition and issue an Order to Abate under authority of Legislative Code Chapter 45. In the event this building is declared a Nuisance Building subject to demolition, the Enforcement Officer will notify all owners and interested parties of the Order to Abate, as provided in the Legislative Code Chapter 45.

If you have questions about this annual registration fee or other vacant building requirements, please contact the Enforcement Officer, Matt Dornfeld, at 651-266-1902.

This registration form and fee is required by law. Your prompt attention to this matter is appreciated.

Thank You.

Steve Magner Vacant Buildings Program Manager Department of Safety and Inspections

Enclosures: Regu

Regulations Requirements Information Vacant Building Registration Form

SM: md

vb_registration_notice 06/10



AFFORDABLE ELECTRIC

www.affordable-electric.com

Nick Davis 612-990-4004 cell 612-331-8658 office "VOLT" 763-717-9448 Fax LICENSED, BONDED, INSURED

NAME Sabring	J Reedogmail.com	DATE 10-10-12					
STREET 1033 PM	cade ST	PHONE # 651-434-1292 651-641-0962 Fax					
CITY & STATE ST	<u>Raulimu</u>						
NATURE OF SERVICE	E Code corrections/safety inspi	ection.		art de la companya d			
1311 11 db LL 21	applica by athers.						
Institutes	" hardwired smokedetector frome	wisting pour	ver mpstai	x3			
DATE	JOB DESCRIPTION	TOTAL HOURS	TIMES RATE	AMOUNT			
	Strap eve conduit by panel Remove de	ylbed up w	res on b	reakers.			
	Replace broken pull chain light in b						
	circuit Install junction boxes s	in open s	plices in	3 locations			
	by laundry area. Replace laundry	outlet 4	Atiu xa	nau			
	box + GFCI Install junction be	x on over	solice by	fumace.			
	Install junction box on open .s						
	Remove single strand wires at both						
	romex into ceiling trusses Rer						
garden en	bothum of stairs. Jumper water		4 (C) 10 (C)				
	strap grounding electrode back to		.				
	Install mud room light Trotall bl		+ hang 1	ose light			
	fixture in living room. Begair no						
	Install dining room light. Insta	Il plate o	overs as	needed thru o			
	Install junction box for bood fan	. Replace	butlet up	Stairs at top			
	stairs. Black closet outlet upstairs.	Service Fee		Included			
	Regions patient in small come world			Included			
Blank Switch	outlet in upstairs sunroom.	TOTAL HABOR		Included			
BID	N TMD T	OTAL MATERIALS	l	Included			

WE ARE AUTHORIZED BY LAW TO PROVIDE YOU WITH THIS NOTICE. YOU ARE THEREFORE NOTIFIED THAT "(a) ANY PERSON OR COMPANY SUPPLYING LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR THIS IMPROVEMENT TO YOUR PROPERTY MAY FILE A LIEN AGAINST YOUR PROPERTY IF THAT PERSON OR COMPANY IS NOT PAID FOR THE CONTRIBUTIONS, EVEN IF SUCH PARTIES HAVE NO DIRECT CONTRACTUAL, RELATIONSHIP WITH OWNER.
(b) UNDER MINNESOTA LAW, YOU HAVE THE RIGHT TO PAY PERSONS WHO SUPPLIED LABOR OR MATERIALS FOR THIS IMPROVEMENT DIRECTLY AND DEDUCT THIS AMOUNT FROM OUR CONTRACT PRICE, OR WITHHOLD THE AMOUNTS DUE FROM US UNTIL 120 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF THE IMPROVEMENT UNLESS WE GIVE YOU A LIEN WAIVER SIGNED BY PERSONS WHO SUPPLIED ANY LABOR OR MATERIAL FOR THE IMPROVEMENT AND WHO GAVE YOU TIMELY NOTICE."

GRAND TOTAL

		ACCEPT	ANCE OF PROPOSA	L		
THE LISTED PRICES, S	PECIFICATIONS A	ND CONDITIONS	ARE SATISFACTORY	ZAND ARE HEREB	v accentua	VOLLADE:
VOLUDIUS ED LO DO	THE WORK ASSI	ECHTED, PAYMEN	I WILL BE MADE AS	SOLUTIONED LAW	CHELAWEI	ACT AND AN
SOUND MIND, HAVE I	READ FULLY THE	CONTENTS OF TH	IS DOCUMENT		1 371 1,7490 1 171.	ACH, (11817 C)
I	MANAGE OF STREET		J			
DATE ACCEPTED X		******	A			



DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS Steve Magner, Manager of Code Enforcement

375 Jackson Street., Suite 220 Saint Paul, MN 55101-1806 Telephone: 651-266-8989 Facsimile: 651-266-1919 Web: www.stpaul.gov/dsi

SAINT PAUL AAA AAAA

CITY OF SAINT PAUL Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

361

October 08, 2012

NOTICE OF CONDEMNATION AS UNFIT FOR HUMAN HABITATION AND ORDER TO VACATE

Sabrina Reed/Brian Reed 1033 Arcade St Saint Paul MN 55106-3203

Dear Sir or Madam:

The Department of Safety and Inspections, Division of Code Enforcement, has determined that the dwelling and premises at **1033 ARCADE ST** is "Unfit for Human Habitation". In accordance with Saint Paul Legislative Code, Chapter 34, Section 23, the premises will be placarded on **10-8-2012** and ordered vacated no later than **10-15-2012**.

Your attention is called to the following provisions of Section 34.23, Subsection 6 entitled, "Vacation of Structure or Unit":

"Any residential structure or residential unit which has been condemned or placarded as unfit for human habitation shall be vacated within the time set forth in the placard and/or order. It shall be unlawful for any person to let to any person for human habitation any structure or unit so condemned or placarded, and no person shall occupy the structure or unit after the date set forth in the placard and/or notice."

THIS DWELLING SHALL NOT AGAIN BE USED FOR HUMAN HABITATION UNTIL WRITTEN APPROVAL IS SECURED FROM THE CITY OF SAINT PAUL; DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY AND INSPECTIONS, DIVISION OF CODE ENFORCEMENT

1033 ARCADE ST Page 2

<u>Principle Violations</u>: These deficiencies must be corrected before this condemnation and vacate order will be removed.

1. All electrical wiring, outlets, panels, light fixtures and detectors need to be inspected and then repaired by a licensed electrician, under a City of St Paul issued electrical permit. The permit must be then signed off by the City of St.Paul before you will be awarded compliance.

<u>Other Violations</u>: These deficiencies must be corrected in order to bring this property into compliance with the Saint Paul Legislative Code.

Authorization to reoccupy this/these dwelling unit(s) will not be given until it is demonstrated that all principal violations have been corrected and that no new conditions exist which could constitute material endangerment or which threaten the peace, health, safety or welfare of the occupants of this building.

All repairs and new installations must be made in accordance with the appropriate codes. Permit information may be obtained from the Building Inspection and Design Section, 375 Jackson Street, Suite 220, (651) 266-8989.

You may file an appeal to this notice by contacting the City Clerk's Office at (651) 266-8688. Any appeal must be made in writing within 10 days of the date of this notice.

It is the responsibility of the property owner to keep all buildings secured and to properly maintain the premises at all times.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact the Inspector, Matt Dornfeld, at 651-266-1902. To arrange an appointment or request an extension of time to complete repairs, you will need to speak directly to the inspector.

Sincerely,

Matt Dornfeld

Enforcement Officer

md

c: Posted to ENS

uhh60103 4/11